TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pioneer Plastics Corporation		09/17/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Panolam Industries International, Inc.	
Street Address:	20 Progress Drive	
City:	Shelton	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06484	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1354038	P PIONEER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)527-0464

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860-549-5290

Email: engel@ip-lawyers.com

Correspondent Name: R. Getz, McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLP

Address Line 1: CityPlace II, 185 Asylum Street

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103-3402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6674-0004
-------------------------	-----------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christina Engel

Total Attachments: 1

source=66740004tmasgn#page1.tif

.00 13540

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002945 FRAME: 0648

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PIONEER PLASTICS CORPORATION ("PIONEER"), a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at One Pionite Road, Auburn, Maine, was the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,354,038 for the mark P PIONEER and Design; and

WHEREAS, PANOLAM INDUSTRIES INTERNATIONAL, INC.

("PANOLAM"), a Delaware corporation located and doing business at 20 Progress

Drive, Shelton, Connecticut, by virtue of assignment did acquire and is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Trademark Registration, and all goodwill associated therewith, from PIONEER;

WHEREAS PIONEER and PANOLAM are desirous of correcting the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to show proper ownership of said U.S. Trademark Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, this instrument witnesseth that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration to it paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, PIONEER hereby confirms that it sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents it does hereby sell, assign and transfer nun pro tunc unto said PANOLAM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Trademark Registration, all goodwill associated therewith, to be held and enjoyed by PANOLAM as fully as the same would have been enjoyed by PIONEER had this assignment and sale not been made.

Signed and sealed this _____ day of _____ serremosn, 2004.

Pioneer Plastics Corporation

Panolam Industries International, Inc.

Name Jeturey M. Muller

Title: Secretary

Title: Secretary

RECORDED: 09/27/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002945 FRAME: 0649